508979552 01/17/2025 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI766168

•					
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER AND CHAN	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		12/31/2024	12/31/2024		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Name		
Anderson Instrument Co	. Inc.			12/31/2024	
NEWLY MERGED ENTI	ΤΥ DATA				
		Name	Name		
Anderson Merger LLC				12/31/2024	
MERGED ENTITY'S NE		n Instrument Co., LLC			
Street Address:	156 Auriesville Road				
City:	Fultonville				
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	12072				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 2	Number]		
Application Number:		6653674			
Application Number:		5380699			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ΑΤΑ				
Correspondence will be		the e-mail address first; if if that is unsuccessful, it		,	
		036271227			
Email:		exy.christner@tektronix.com			
Correspondent Name:		exy Christner			
ddress Line 1:		4150 SW Karl Braun Dr.			
		O Box 500/M.S. 50-LAW			
Address Line 4:	E	eaverton, OREGON 97077			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Mrs. Lexy Christner	Mrs. Lexy Christner		
SIGNATURE:		/Mrs. Lexy Christner/	/Mrs. Lexy Christner/		
DATE SIGNED:		01/17/2025			

508979552

Total Attachments: 5

source=Setra-Anderson Conversions 3.0.5 and 3.0.8 - CoM and CoAAO (Anderson Instrument Co., LLC)#page1.tiff

source=Setra-Anderson Conversions 3.0.5 and 3.0.8 - CoM and CoAAO (Anderson Instrument Co., LLC)#page2.tiff

source=Setra-Anderson Conversions 3.0.5 and 3.0.8 - CoM and CoAAO (Anderson Instrument Co., LLC)#page3.tiff

source=Setra-Anderson Conversions 3.0.5 and 3.0.8 - CoM and CoAAO (Anderson Instrument Co., LLC)#page4.tiff

source=Setra-Anderson Conversions 3.0.8 Certificate of Amendment of Art_7839257_1#page1.tiff

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy for ANDERSON INSTRUMENT CO. LLC, File Number 241231000862 has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on December 31, 2024.

WALTER T. MOSLEY Secretary of State

Brandon C. Hughan

BRENDAN C. HUGHES Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Authentication Number: 100007199571 To Verify the authenticity of this document you may access the Division of Corporation's Document Authentication Website at <u>http://ecorp.dos.ny.gov</u>

PATENT REEL: 069921 FRAME: 0363 CT07

Setra-Anderson Conversions - Step 3.0.5 - Certificate of Merger (Anderson)

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

ANDERSON INSTRUMENT CO., INC.

AND

ANDERSON MERGER LLC

INTO

ANDERSON MERGER LLC

Under Section 1003 of the Limited Liability Company Law

- 1. The name of surviving domestic limited liability company is Anderson Merger LLC, a New York limited liability company.
- 2. The name of the disappearing entity is Anderson Instrument Co., Inc. a New York corporation.
- 3. The date when the certificate of incorporation or articles of organization of each domestic constituent entity was filed by the Department of State is as follows:

Anderson Instrument Co., Inc. May 31, 2016
Anderson Instrument Co., Inc. May 31, 2016
1. m
Anderson Merger LLC December 31, 2024

- 4. The date when the Certificate of Formation of Anderson Instrument Co., Inc. was filed the in New York Department of State is May 31, 2016, and the date when Anderson Merger LLC's Articles of Organization was filed the in New York Department of State is December 31, 2024.
- 5. An agreement of merger has been approved and executed by each constituent entity.
- 6. Upon merger, the surviving domestic limited liability company will immediately change its name to: Anderson Instrument Co. LLC.
- 7. The effective date of the merger shall be December 31, 2024.
- The Articles of Organization of Anderson Merger LLC in effect immediately prior to the effective date of the merger shall be the Articles of Organization of the surviving limited liability company. Upon merger, the surviving domestic LLC will immediately change its name to:

FIRST: The name of the Limited Liability Company is: Anderson Instrument Co. LLC

- 9. The merger is permitted by New York and is in compliance therewith with respect to each of the constituent entities set forth in Item 3 above.
- 10. The agreement of merger is on file at a place of business of Anderson Merger LLC, the address of which is 156 Auriesville Road, Fultonville NY 12072, United States.

Filed with the NYS Department of State on 12/31/2024 Filing Number: 241231000861 DOS ID: 74

PATENT REEL: 069921 FRAME: 0364 Docusign Envelope ID: 92B22C7B-DFB7-411D-B211-1997F8A2F02B

Setra-Anderson Conversions - Step 3.0.5 - Certificate of Merger (Anderson)

Anderson Instrument Co., Inc.,

a New York corporation

Rojesti Yadava By:

Name: Rajesh Yadava Title: Vice President & Treasurer

Anderson Merger LLC,

a New York limited liability company

By: Rajesle Yadana

Name: Rajesh Yadava Title: Manager

Filed with the NYS Department of State on 12/31/2024 Filing Number: 241231000861 DOS ID: 74

PATENT REEL: 069921 FRAME: 0365

Certificate of Merger

OF

Anderson Instrument Co., Inc.

And

Anderson Merger LLC

Into

Anderson Merger LLC

Under Section 1003 of the Limited Liability Company Law

Filer's Name and Mailing Address:

Rajesh Yadava (Name)

Anderson Instrument Co., Inc. (Company, if Applicable)

Type text here

156 Auriesville Road (Mailing address)

Fultonville NY 12072, United States (City, State and ZIP code)

NY102 - 04/11/17 Wolters Kluwer Online

DRAWDOWN CST REF: 16028647LP 2 of 2

Filed with the NYS Department of State on 12/31/2024 Filing Number: 241231000861 DOS ID: 74

PATENT REEL: 069921 FRAME: 0366



CT07



Division of Corporations, State Records and Uniform Commercial Code New York State Department of State DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, STATE RECORDS AND UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE One Commerce Plaza 99 Washington Ave.

99 Washington Ave. Albany, NY 12231-0001 www.dos.ny.gov

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

Anderson Merger LLC

(Insert Name of Domestic Limited Liability Company) (Name change only)

Under Section 211 of the Limited Liability Company Law

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is:

Anderson Merger LLC

If the name of the limited liability company has been changed, the name under which it was organized is: Anderson Instrument Co. LLC

SECOND: The date of filing of the articles or organization is:

THIRD: The amendment affected by this certificate of amendment is as follows:

Paragraph FIRST of the Articles of Organization relating to the name of the limited liability company is hereby amended to read as follows:

December 31, 2024

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is:

Anderson Instrument Co. LLC

(Signature)	Capacity of Signer (<i>Check appropriate box</i>):
Rajesh Yadava (Type or print name)	Manager Authorized Person
	Authorized Person

DOS-2120-f (Rev. 09/18) RECORDED: 01/17/2025